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Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM645165
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE: 3

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR 05/07/2021 Corporation: DELAWARE
FUNDING, INC., as Collateral
Agent

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: CHROMAFLO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
Street Address: 2600 Michigan Avenue

City: Ashtabula

State/Country: OHIO

Postal Code: 44005

Entity Type: Corporation: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |4377606 CHROMAFLO TECHNOLOGIES Q
Registration Number: |4377607 CHROMAFLO TECHNOLOGIES N
Registration Number: 4198518 808 E’
Registration Number: |4198514 844 o
Registration Number: |4198492 846 Z
Registration Number: |4198493 897 E
Registration Number: |4388915 PUR INTEGRA E:J
Registration Number: |4190808 COLORTREND FOLIO
Registration Number: |4152029 PORTFOLIO OF COLOR
Registration Number: |4280319 COLORTREND
Registration Number: |4262007 CHROMA-CHEM
Registration Number: |3765158 AMBIANCE
Registration Number: |3710438 ACCUBLEND
Registration Number: |3531938 COLORTREND BOUTIQUE
Registration Number: |3485557 INFRACOOL
Registration Number: |3389495 CHROMACURE
Registration Number: |3376958 SYNERMIX
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Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |3038036 SPARTACRYL PM
Registration Number: |2751030 ACCUMAG
Registration Number: | 1488021 PLASTICOLORS
Registration Number: | 1447021 SOL-U-PAK
Registration Number: | 1451612 COLORMATCH
Registration Number: | 1451611 CHROMAFLO
Registration Number: | 1453760 PLASTISPERSE
Registration Number: |4558518 UVSOLUTIONS
Registration Number: |4364025 COLORTREND
Registration Number: |4367504 CHROMA-CHEM
Registration Number: | 0845692 CAL-TINT
Registration Number: | 1449133 PLASTIGEL
Registration Number: | 1492773 PLASTICOLORS
Registration Number: |2509852 ucb
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: 2138924738

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

424-386-4328

dcip@milbank.com, marnold@milbank.com

Monica Arnold, Esq.

2029 Century Park East, 33rd Floor
Milbank, LLP

Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

27280.36300

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Monica Arnold

SIGNATURE:

/s/ Monica Arnold /s/

DATE SIGNED:

05/07/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=Chromaflo - Pari Passu First Lien Trademark Release#page1.tif
source=Chromaflo - Pari Passu First Lien Trademark Release#page?2.tif
source=Chromaflo - Pari Passu First Lien Trademark Release#page3.tif
source=Chromaflo - Pari Passu First Lien Trademark Release#page4.tif
source=Chromaflo - Pari Passu First Lien Trademark Release#pageb.tif
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EXECUTION VERSION
RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT
(this “Release™) is made as of May 7, 2021 (the “Effective Date”) by MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR
FUNDING, INC., as collateral agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, the
“Collateral Agent”), in favor of CHROMAFLO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, an Ohio
corporation (the “Pledgor™).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain First Lien Security
Agreement dated as of March 28, 2019 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise
modified from time to time, the “Security Agreement”), between the Collateral Agent, the Pledgor and the
other grantors party thereto, the Pledgor entered into the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement with
the Collateral Agent, dated as of March 28, 2019 (the “Trademark Security Agreement”), pursuant to
which, the Pledgor pledged, assigned and granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured
Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement) a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and
interest in and to certain Collateral (as further described in the Trademark Security Agreement),
including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule [ hereto,
along with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the “Trademark Collateral™);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark
Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 3, 2019, at Reel 6608 and Frame
0487,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby, without any warranty or recourse of any
kind, terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, re-mortgages, re-
pledges, re-hypothecates and releases any and all mortgages, pledges, hypothecations and security
interests it has against the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation, the trademarks registrations
and applications and all goodwill relating to the same, set forth on Schedule I hereto.

If and to the extent the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to any of
the Trademark Collateral, it hereby re-assigns and re-transfers such rights, title or interest to the Pledgor.

The Collateral Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Pledgor and its
successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without
limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably
requested by the Pledgor, at the Pledgor’s sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate
the purposes of this Release.

The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks and any
other applicable government officer record this Release.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and
construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[signature page follows]
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IN WITNESR WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release 1o be executed
by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

MORGAN STANLEY SERIOR FUNDING, INC., a8
Collamrat Agsnt,
>
SFE e &
Byy ;f@»”{ R ! e
Mame: Chance Moreland
Title: Authorized Signatory

Pledgot:

CHROMAFLG TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

[Signature Page to Release of First Lien Trademark Security Agreement]
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Schedule 1

Trademark Collateral

TRADEMARKS

Chromaflo
Technologies
Corporation

Chromaflo
Technologies

85669496

7/5/2012

4377606

7/30/2013

Registered

Chromaflo
Technologies
Corporation

Chromaflo
Technologies

85669542

7/5/2012

4377607

7/30/2013

Registered

Chromaflo
Technologies
Corporation

808

85542972

2/15/2012

4198518

8/28/2012

Registered

Chromaflo
Technologies
Corporation

844

85541122

2/13/2012

4198514

8/28/2012

Registered

Chromaflo
Technologies
Corporation

846

85533367

2/3/2012

4198492

8/28/2012

Registered

Chromaflo
Technologies
Corporation

897

85533415

2/3/2012

4198493

8/28/0212

Registered

Chromaflo
Technologies
Corporation

Pur Integra

85529300

1/31/2012

4388915

8/20/2013

Registered

Chromaflo
Technologies
Corporation

Color Trend Folio

85543643

2/15/2012

4190808

8/14/2012

Registered

Chromaflo
Technologies
Corporation

Portfolio of Color

85508154

1/4/2012

4152029

5/29/2012

Registered

Chromaflo
Technologies
Corporation

Colortrend

85300075

4/20/2011

4280319

1/22/2013

Registered

Chromaflo
Technologies
Corporation

Chroma-Chem

85300265

4/20/2011

4262007

12/18/2012

Registered

Chromaflo
Technologies
Corporation

AMBIANCE

77693425

3/18/2009

3765158

3/23/2010

Registered

Chromaflo
Technologies
Corporation

ACCUBLEND

77656694

1/26/2009

3710438

11/10/2009

Registered
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Chromaflo COLOR TREND | 77236822 7/24/2007 3531938 11/11/2008 Registered
Technologies BOUTIQUE
Corporation

Chromaflo INFRACOOL 77047472 11/20/2006 3485557 8/12/2008 Registered
Technologies
Corporation

Chromaflo CHROMACURE | 77047473 11/20/2006 3389495 2/26/2008 Registered
Technologies
Corporation

Chromaflo SYNERMIX 77024530 10/19/2006 3376958 2/5/2008 Registered
Technologies
Corporation

Chromaflo SPARTACRYL 78536994 12/22/2004 3038036 1/3/2006 Registered
Technologies PM
Corporation

Chromaflo ACCUMAG 76281485 7/5/2001 2751030 8/12/2003 Registered
Technologies
Corporation

Chromaflo PLASTICOLORS | 73652046 3/30/1987 1488021 5/17/1988 Registered
Technologies
Corporation

Chromaflo SOL-U-PAK 73632670 11/28/1986 1447021 7/14/1987 Registered
Technologies
Corporation

Chromaflo COLORMATCH | 73632669 11/28/1986 1451612 8/11/1987 Registered
Technologies
Corporation

Chromaflo CHROMAFLO 73632667 11/28/1986 1451611 8/11/1987 Registered
Technologies
Corporation

Chromaflo PLASTISPERSE | 73632668 11/28/1986 1453760 8/25/1987 Registered
Technologies
Corporation

Chromaflo UV SOLUTIONS | 85917068 4/29/2013 4558518 7/1/2014 Registered
Technologies
Corporation

Chromaflo COLORTREND 85765652 10/29/2012 4364025 7/9/2013 Registered
Technologies
Corporation

Chromaflo CHROMA-CHEM | 85765665 10/29/2012 | 4367504 7/16/2013 Registered
Technologies
Corporation

Chromaflo CAL-TINT 72254408 9/13/1966 0845692 3/12/1968 Registered
Technologies
Corporation
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Chromaflo
Technologies
Corporation!

PLASTIGEL

73632679

11/28/1986

1449133

7/28/1987

Registered

Chromaflo
Technologies
Corporation

PLASTICOLORS

73652045

3/30/1987

1492773

6/21/1988

Registered

Chromaflo
Technologies
Corporation.?

ucb

76180836

12/14/2000

2509852

11/20/2001

Registered

TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

! A merger document reflecting the merger of Plasticolors, Inc. with and into Chromaflo Technologies Corporation
on 4/30/12 was recorded with respect to this trademark with the United States Patent & Trademark Office

2 A merger document reflecting the merger of Plasticolors, Inc. with and into Chromaflo Technologies Corporation
on 4/30/12 was recorded with respect to this trademark with the United States Patent & Trademark Office

RECORDED: 05/07/2021
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