CH \$790.00 43776

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM645165

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	3

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., as Collateral Agent		05/07/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHROMAFLO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION		
Street Address:	dress: 2600 Michigan Avenue		
City:	Ashtabula		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	44005		
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4377606	CHROMAFLO TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	4377607	CHROMAFLO TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	4198518	808
Registration Number:	4198514	844
Registration Number:	4198492	846
Registration Number:	4198493	897
Registration Number:	4388915	PUR INTEGRA
Registration Number:	4190808	COLORTREND FOLIO
Registration Number:	4152029	PORTFOLIO OF COLOR
Registration Number:	4280319	COLORTREND
Registration Number:	4262007	CHROMA-CHEM
Registration Number:	3765158	AMBIANCE
Registration Number:	3710438	ACCUBLEND
Registration Number:	3531938	COLORTREND BOUTIQUE
Registration Number:	3485557	INFRACOOL
Registration Number:	3389495	CHROMACURE
Registration Number:	3376958	SYNERMIX
	·	TD A DEM A DI/

TRADEMARK

900615148 REEL: 007285 FRAME: 0742

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3038036	SPARTACRYL PM
Registration Number:	2751030	ACCUMAG
Registration Number:	1488021	PLASTICOLORS
Registration Number:	1447021	SOL-U-PAK
Registration Number:	1451612	COLORMATCH
Registration Number:	1451611	CHROMAFLO
Registration Number:	1453760	PLASTISPERSE
Registration Number:	4558518	UVSOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4364025	COLORTREND
Registration Number:	4367504	CHROMA-CHEM
Registration Number:	0845692	CAL-TINT
Registration Number:	1449133	PLASTIGEL
Registration Number:	1492773	PLASTICOLORS
Registration Number:	2509852	UCD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138924738

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 424-386-4328

Email: dcip@milbank.com, marnold@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Monica Arnold, Esq.

Address Line 1: 2029 Century Park East, 33rd Floor

Address Line 2: Milbank, LLP

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27280.36300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica Arnold
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Monica Arnold /s/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=Chromaflo - Pari Passu First Lien Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Chromaflo - Pari Passu First Lien Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Chromaflo - Pari Passu First Lien Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Chromaflo - Pari Passu First Lien Trademark Release#page4.tif source=Chromaflo - Pari Passu First Lien Trademark Release#page5.tif

RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of May 7, 2021 (the "Effective Date") by MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., as collateral agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of CHROMAFLO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, an Ohio corporation (the "Pledgor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain First Lien Security Agreement dated as of March 28, 2019 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), between the Collateral Agent, the Pledgor and the other grantors party thereto, the Pledgor entered into the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement with the Collateral Agent, dated as of March 28, 2019 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which, the Pledgor pledged, assigned and granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement) a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to certain Collateral (as further described in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule I hereto, along with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 3, 2019, at Reel 6608 and Frame 0487:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby, without any warranty or recourse of any kind, terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, re-mortgages, repledges, re-hypothecates and releases any and all mortgages, pledges, hypothecations and security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation, the trademarks registrations and applications and all goodwill relating to the same, set forth on Schedule I hereto.

If and to the extent the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Trademark Collateral, it hereby re-assigns and re-transfers such rights, title or interest to the Pledgor.

The Collateral Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Pledgor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Pledgor, at the Pledgor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., as

Collateral Agent,

Ву

Name: Chance Moreland Title: Authorized Signatory

Pledgor:

CHROMAFLO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Schedule I

Trademark Collateral

TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status
Chromaflo Technologies Corporation	Chromaflo Technologies	85669496	7/5/2012	4377606	7/30/2013	Registered
Chromaflo Technologies Corporation	Chromaflo Technologies	85669542	7/5/2012	4377607	7/30/2013	Registered
Chromaflo Technologies Corporation	808	85542972	2/15/2012	4198518	8/28/2012	Registered
Chromaflo Technologies Corporation	844	85541122	2/13/2012	4198514	8/28/2012	Registered
Chromaflo Technologies Corporation	846	85533367	2/3/2012	4198492	8/28/2012	Registered
Chromaflo Technologies Corporation	897	85533415	2/3/2012	4198493	8/28/0212	Registered
Chromaflo Technologies Corporation	Pur Integra	85529300	1/31/2012	4388915	8/20/2013	Registered
Chromaflo Technologies Corporation	Color Trend Folio	85543643	2/15/2012	4190808	8/14/2012	Registered
Chromaflo Technologies Corporation	Portfolio of Color	85508154	1/4/2012	4152029	5/29/2012	Registered
Chromaflo Technologies Corporation	Colortrend	85300075	4/20/2011	4280319	1/22/2013	Registered
Chromaflo Technologies Corporation	Chroma-Chem	85300265	4/20/2011	4262007	12/18/2012	Registered
Chromaflo Technologies Corporation	AMBIANCE	77693425	3/18/2009	3765158	3/23/2010	Registered
Chromaflo Technologies Corporation	ACCUBLEND	77656694	1/26/2009	3710438	11/10/2009	Registered

Grantor	Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration	Registration Date	Status
Chromaflo Technologies Corporation	COLOR TREND BOUTIQUE	77236822	7/24/2007	3531938	11/11/2008	Registered
Chromaflo Technologies Corporation	INFRACOOL	77047472	11/20/2006	3485557	8/12/2008	Registered
Chromaflo Technologies Corporation	CHROMACURE	77047473	11/20/2006	3389495	2/26/2008	Registered
Chromaflo Technologies Corporation	SYNERMIX	77024530	10/19/2006	3376958	2/5/2008	Registered
Chromaflo Technologies Corporation	SPARTACRYL PM	78536994	12/22/2004	3038036	1/3/2006	Registered
Chromaflo Technologies Corporation	ACCUMAG	76281485	7/5/2001	2751030	8/12/2003	Registered
Chromaflo Technologies Corporation	PLASTICOLORS	73652046	3/30/1987	1488021	5/17/1988	Registered
Chromaflo Technologies Corporation	SOL-U-PAK	73632670	11/28/1986	1447021	7/14/1987	Registered
Chromaflo Technologies Corporation	COLORMATCH	73632669	11/28/1986	1451612	8/11/1987	Registered
Chromaflo Technologies Corporation	CHROMAFLO	73632667	11/28/1986	1451611	8/11/1987	Registered
Chromaflo Technologies Corporation	PLASTISPERSE	73632668	11/28/1986	1453760	8/25/1987	Registered
Chromaflo Technologies Corporation	UV SOLUTIONS	85917068	4/29/2013	4558518	7/1/2014	Registered
Chromaflo Technologies Corporation	COLORTREND	85765652	10/29/2012	4364025	7/9/2013	Registered
Chromaflo Technologies Corporation	CHROMA-CHEM	85765665	10/29/2012	4367504	7/16/2013	Registered
Chromaflo Technologies Corporation	CAL-TINT	72254408	9/13/1966	0845692	3/12/1968	Registered

Grantor	Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status
Chromaflo Technologies Corporation ¹	PLASTIGEL	73632679	11/28/1986	1449133	7/28/1987	Registered
Chromaflo Technologies Corporation	PLASTICOLORS	73652045	3/30/1987	1492773	6/21/1988	Registered
Chromaflo Technologies Corporation. ²	UCD	76180836	12/14/2000	2509852	11/20/2001	Registered

TRADEMARK LICENSES

RECORDED: 05/07/2021

TA 1	r	
	one	
13	OHE	

¹ A merger document reflecting the merger of Plasticolors, Inc. with and into Chromaflo Technologies Corporation on 4/30/12 was recorded with respect to this trademark with the United States Patent & Trademark Office

² A merger document reflecting the merger of Plasticolors, Inc. with and into Chromaflo Technologies Corporation on 4/30/12 was recorded with respect to this trademark with the United States Patent & Trademark Office